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EDITOR'S NOTES

Subsequent to John McCrary's resignation as editor of the

SCCA NEWS two people tried and failed to assume this duty.

This is, perhaps, a testament to the difficulty involved
in publishing a booklet using nonprofessional, volunteer
help. It makes the fine job done by John, and Lce Hyder
before him, that much more impressive. I had intended to
publish the current issue of the SCCA NEWS several weeks
ago. However, I was forced to delay publication until
arrangements could be completed for the South Carolina
Closed Championships. Don Lemaster ran into problems with
the person at the Seibels-Bruce Bldg. in charge of letting
us use their facility. He was on jury duty for two weeks
during which time he would not return Don's calls, and when
Don finally got an answer it was "no." For this reason,
the tournament will be held at the Tremoni Motor inn, a
site used in a few previous championships. My goals for

the SCCA NEWS are threefold. First, to get back to a

regular publication schedule. I intend to publish during
the months of January, May, and September, Second, to

get this magazine back on a sound financial footing. To
this end 1 will not usc a professional typist (unless, of
course, one volunteers). We will sacrifice the magazine's

appearance, but at least we should be able to pay our bills



Third, to get more people involved as contributors. For
this reason I have eliminated the post of Games Editor and
will use several persons to annotate games. My thanks to
Charles Braun for carrying this burden alone for these
many years. I would also ask that each club presgident
appoint someone to send me a summary of club activities
for each four month period prior to publication. Thus,
each club will have space set aside each issue if it so
desires. By the way, T would like for each club to send
me a note about meeting times, places, etc. I will
compile a list for future publication. Lastly, I have
created the Jjob of Associate Editor. This role is
intended to be filled by someone that will make sure that
the Editor stays on-task (and, hopefully, prevent Editor
burn-out). Mickey Bush has agreed to serve in this
capacity, I hope to see many of you at the state championship.
~=-David

3* * * +* *

INSTRUCTIONS TO CONTRIBUTORS

Deadlines for the January, May, and September issues are:
December 5, April 5, and August 5. Typed material will be
appreciated, but handwritten copy is acceptable(please print).
Notes to the Editor should be written on a separate sheet

if you are sending camara-ready material (in other words,
please don't send me personal messages scribbled on the

face of your crosstable!).



CROSSTABLES

AUBUST @UADS (Spartanburg) - TD: Harry Hooper

Sinteen players competed

in four secticns August

12 through 26.

Despite some logistical difficulties which resulted in ne-shows

and scome forfeits,

The scores for

Section 1

David Williams
Mickey Bush
Spencer Mathews
Maric Schenkel

Section 2
James Smith
Emmanuel Seko
James McNamara
Ross Klatte

Section 3
John Legler
Jim Miller
Earl Barber
Dan Galloway

Section 4

Joehn Roseboro
Trip Payne
Kichard Grainger
Jimmy Stamey

Each first place winner received $14.00

there was a good deal of
the varicus sections follow:

interesting chess.,

A Round-1 game from the top section follows:
Mathews~Bush: Falkbeer Courntergambit

1. e4 eS
2. f4 ds
3. ed5S: e4
4. Qe Nfé
S. Nc3 Ee7
bH. Neé4 0-0
7. d3 Qds
8. g3 Bg4
S. Nfé:+ Efb:
10.Bge QaS+
11.8d2 ansg

l12.Bf3 Bf3:

13.013:
14 .Kd1
15.Rb1
16.Ne2
17.Bc3
18.Bf6:
19 _Ec3
20.0g4
21 .Rel
228.cd3:
©3.Kc1
24 .Rel:

Re8+
8] 23]
Ncé
Re7
Red:
Raeag
R2e3d
[=1)

Rd3:
Qd3:
Rel+
Nd4

25%. Resigins.
boeth the mate on c2 and the mate on e2.

-3~

+
+

There’s no way to prevent



Lharleston thess Ciub Lhampiconsnip

1D - Fatrich Hart

* tlayer

1. fatrich Hart
2. Ffaul finkler
*. James Ffant

q. irving fkosente:c
S. Daviz Lausey

b, Rorert Stricklanc
7. Alvin Varonee

8. lan wolfe

?. John Yonderl:ieth

10. E€cward McCaulev

npriy i,

nprit

1. Douglas Holmes 1219/5
12, Fcnata Robinson 1784
13. Jaime lbarra 150815
14, Gale mMicolet 1452
15. Robert Saith 1187727
15. Gregorv Acams LK.
17, Lawrencze Hugnes UnR.
18. &r:c Conklan UNK.
19. faul Horn 1518
20, George C'Ne:! UMA.
21. John Crawforad 15688
22. Henrv Trubvy 1201710
23, william Smoak 120477
24. Arthur S:imeone 1424
25. Egdie Wilson UNR .

Liberty Special

TD - Fatrice Hart

* Slayer

:. Jdahn Vonderlietin
2. FPaul Tinkler

3. Fatrick Hart

4. Michael! M:ilburn

% Slaygr

. Jack Simunic
. Ja:me [barra

2. Charles Ammons
4. lan wWolfe

3. Fobert Galaane:z
&.  Suddy Miller

17445 X e (S g4
pede ] : X 1 1r2
2056 b3 8] X 1
1682 /2 2 0 X

18625 wa WD W3
1542 WS 1 wWe
1512 wWe L4 L

1509 L Z WS
1154715 Hihag L L4
108 LI LS L2

LY

18,

0.5
z.8
2.0

P

.0

2.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
Q.0

HAprar Lz,

20,00

usCE

1Y

t- 2]
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1986 PALMETTU LC CHAMPIONSHIP

TU: lon Lemaster

PRE
PLAYER 3T RTNG
BERRY,JACK J sC 2139

ABRAMS,HAKRY LEE SC 1870
STRICKLAND,ROBERT SC 1860
STACEY,DANLEL T S5C 1466

COOY,nYLE J SC 1292
JACKSUIn, ANUREW A SC 1473
COUVET,LENIS SC 1870
LEMASTER,DON SC 1688
FOLTS,RUBERT A SC 1406

POST
K TNG
2132
1897
1848
1516
14u0
1490
1962
17013
142%

BADDAN, MOHAMMAD SC 117275 1307
DINSINE,G KUBIN SC 1122/5 1268
MC NAD,T SHERLOCK S8C 1424
FLOYD,olLL SC 1420
CALIFF,II1 JOHMN w 5C 15%5
TICHENROR,CLARENCE SC 1431}
LEn]S,LERDY € SC 1397
WICKRAMASINGHE ,PA SC

L P NCNE W -

0

1393
1781
1578
1413
1380
1089

SPRING FLING! (May 3, 1986)

TDs: David Williams, Harry Hooper

PLAYER
wilLIARS, WAYNE GO
dUSH,JR HAROLD ™
RMIRESMITH, JEFFHE
FRADY,GHEGOURY A
HUOPER,HAROLD A
CHANDLER,ALLEN L
wHITERMEART, JOKN
DUNNALD, JAMES F
PESCHAE ; MIKE
GRAMAM,CURTIS ADR
LEGLER, JUHN
JORDAN, JAMES M
BARBER,EARL CARLT
MILLER,JK GEORGE
POAL,KLAUS A
CORBETT,IIT CLAUD
SIMS,LEC O
SUTPhIN,CARLA M
WADE ,MICHAEL THOM
FISH,UENNIS L
wILLIAMS,MICHAEL
ANTAGNY, JORN C
USTEEN, ORVILLE
GOULSAY,KICHARD
EUBANKS,REV_DR. #

ST
SC
Sc
SC
SC
sC
sC
NC
SC
sC
e
sSC
nC
sC
SC
sC
SC
I~
FL
sC
sSC
[N
SC
NC
Sc
sC

PRE
RING
2168
1922

¢
1675
1030711
1764
1212

0

0
1919
1358716
1327711
126¢

0
2284
2042
1845
1697

0
1941
1856
1691
1330

o

0

1

weS wia
Ber= He-
D=9 wi5
Wiy Le=7
Lel be-
niQ Le=d
vee n-4
Aee A=6
b=3 w16
L=t U1l
L-4 D10
fre Hes
Yee Hew
== Lol
6=~ L=3
B=w L«9§

tGee Hom

POST
RTAG
2201
1951
1569
1671
1073
1795
1229
1393
2163
1938
1348
1293
1264
1374
2252
2n36
1622
1697
1118
1927
1829
1682
1342

79%

865

-5~
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1
L4
h=t
LT
023
[T
L-2
D1e

rig
L1s
wes
waa
w19
De7
10
L=9
wee
D21
L13
L=t
D18
L7
D=4
L2
L1

W=7
Uwe
Bew
w7
il
L15
Loy
Hee
L13
016
L=%
Umw
n=9
Hew
LYY
010
L=d

3

2
ns
W17
(3%
il
Lia
w21
%25
wed
neo
nlé
L=4a
D13
012
w=9
L=1
L10
L-2
peaz
L-3
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D18
(Ve
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Uwe
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14th Snowstorm Special

February 15-16, 1986

TH - Henry Cabaniss

# Player Rating 1 2 3 4 5
1. Edward McCauley 2121 W24 D6 W14 W7 W4
2. Irving Rosenfeld 2002 Wi 1,7 W13 W12 W8
3. Paul Tinkler 2005 W19 W21 18 W6 F11
4. Jack Berry 2145 W12 W17 D7 w8 11
5. Patrick Hart 2067 D14 W20 b6 W9 D7
6. Denis Couvet 1790/5 W10 D1 DS L3 W15
7, Robert Strickland 1761 w22 w2 D4 11 D5
8, John Vonderlieth 1708 W23 W9 W3 L4 L2
9, David Causey 1954 W15 18 W16 L5 W14
10. Charles Ammons 1449 16 L12 W18 W22 W23
11, Denis Chipman Unr. u W23 W21 W19 F3
12. Michael Milburn 1678 L4 W18 W20 L2 D13
13. Javy Gwaltney 1455  L17 W19 L2 W16 D12
14, Philip Lawrence 1600 D5 W24 L1 Bye 19
15, John Crawford 1483 L9 116 W24 W20 16
16. Paul Horn 1436/7 L21 W15 L9 113 W19
17. Michael Gordon 1863 W13 L4 W22 WD
18. Ian Wolfe 1517 L2 122 L10 W23 W20
19, Keith Watmough 1524 L3 L13 w23 L11 L16
20. William Smoak 1090/4 Bye 15 L12 L15 L18
21. Ronald Robinson 1784 W16 I3 L11 WD
22. Clark Rivers 1320/8 17 W18 117 L10 WD
23, Buddy Miller 1164/4 18 111 L19 L18 110
24, Gary Sheets 1577/9 L1 114 L15 WD
Lancer I

TD Marion E. Mahaffey

# Player Rating 1 2 3
1. Strickland, Robert 1860 15 14 L7
2. Thurmond, Russell 1796 L6 W7 w8
3. Mahaffey, Marion E. 1770 W7 W6 D5
4. Lindsey, Opie 1652 L8 W1 16
5. Martin de Nicolas, Artu 1637 W1 w8 D3
6. Swaim, Samuel 1566 W2 L3 W4
7. Grant, John 1507 L3 L2 W1
8. Shirlen, Joe 1333 W4 15 L2

6

Score

B~
. .

-

N

. . .

. .

QO O = = 4 4 N NN N RN W W W W WD
C 00O 00 C0COCOOoOCCuUWVM O OO0 O0C VMY OO0owWwm

0.0

Lancaster

April 19, 1986
Score



SPARTANBURG CC OPEN (2/1/86)
Ths: David Williams, Harry Hooper

O~ D N

PLAYER
SMELTZER,JEFFREY
FRADY,GREGORY A
FOWLER, SR ANTHONY
WALES, SCOTT
LEGLER, JOHN
WILLIAMS,MICHAEL
SUTPHIN,CARLA M
BARBER,EARL CARLT
CORBETT,III CLAUD
SMITH,JAMES M
MILLER, JAMES R
MATHEWS,JR SPENCE
LANDAU,MICHAEL
WOLFE,IAN C
NICOLET,GALE ‘A
RUTLEDGE ,RONALD W
HORTON,DONALD €
FISH,DENNIS L
BUSH,JR HAROLD M
DISHER,GEORGE
KLATTE.ROSS A
OSTEEN,ORVILLE
MILLER,BUDDY A
FISHER,MICHAEL
GRAHAM,CURTIS ADR
ANTHONY, JOHN C
SIMEONE,ARTHUR B
OLMSTED,FREDERICK
CRANE,KEN
HOOPER,HAROLD &
STAMEY.JIMMY

ST
sC
sc
8C
scC
sc
NC
FL
8¢
sScC
sSC
sC

‘8C

SC
sC
8C
sC
sC
§c
sC
sc
SC
NC
s$C
sc

‘3¢C

19
sC
sSC
sC

SC -

3cC

PRE
RTING
2129
1658
130474
1057/3%

0
1815
1652
1193
2028
1437
114174
1987
1720
1517
1462
1312
1258
1944
1876
1692
1502
1320
1009/1

0
2021
1699
1424
1641
1430
1086/7

0

POST
RTNG
2151
1682
1463
1294
1345
1845
1708
1208
2042
1465
1213
1986
1726
151¢
1471
1327
1270
1941
1878
1695
1490
1330
0 995
1093
1980
1685
1374
1615
1388
1055
746

1
w12
wa1t
W8
waa
nes
wae
LB %}
Le3
nig
w29
w31
Le}
La7
D1S
nia

wev:

Le2
was
L%
UEL]
L=2
Wiy
L=S
L=4
L18
L=t
Lié
L20
L10
Ume
L1y

]
Ne9
wio
wee
wii
w31
weo
L1
D27
L=t
Le2
L=a
(3¢}
nes
Let
wase
DL7
Dié6
Li2
pDes
Leé
hig
Le3
L24
w3l
D19
L=7
D=8
L13
LS
Une

L=S

3.

wig
wis
wi6
WeS
Leg
D=7
Deb
Bew
Wes
wet
ned
D19
D26
wee
Le2
L=3
wev
Let
012
Usw
L10
Umw
W3t
L1t
Le9
D13
L7

Um=

L14
oo

L23

Match: Greenville vs. Spartanburg, May 21, 13986

Greenville CC

ICXTLLZIDZLE

.

Williams
Smeltzer
Peshke
Fish
Williams
Landau
weiss
Anthony
Chapman
West
Bridgers

u| CCOoOMMMC—~C O

Spartanburg CC

e s s e »

PR

reroxoeXI=2ONem
. .

DeGuzman
williams

Mathews

Bush

Schenkel
DeGuzman

Austin
Klatte

Dillard

McNamara

Hoyt
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YULE -TIDE :0OCTAGONALS
GREENVILLE aC

START DATES 12/14/85 END DATES 12/14/85

AFFILIATED AS006023
GREENVILLE CHESS CLUB
C/0 DENN1S F1SH

100 JUNE LANE

GREENVILLE §C 29605
PRE POST
‘PLAYER 8T RTNG RTNG
1 MATHEWS,JR SPENCE 8C 1945 1987
2 WILLIAMS,NAYNE ‘60 .SC 2190 2188
3 CORBETT,III CLAUD 8C 2020 2028
4 FISH,DENNIS 8C 1919 1944
S BUSH,JR HAROLD M 8C 1856 1876
6 WORO,ERIC' H NC 1897 1886
7 WILLJAMS,MICHAEL NC 176} 1763
8 GRAHAM,CURTIS ‘ADR NC 2100 2039

YULE -TIDE OCTAGONALS$/2

PRE POST

PLAYER 37 RING RTNG

1 CORBETT,JOSEPR 8 8C 1742 17172
2 DISHER,GEORGE SC 1677 1682
3 DOOSON,DAVID € SC 1457 1519
4 LANDAU,MICHAEL 8C 1740 1720
5 OLMSTED,FREDERJICK 8C 1647 1641
6 ANTHONY,JOHN C ‘8C 1695 1692
T RUTLEDGE,RONALD W 8C 1306 1312
8 WHITE,BUODY R GA 143% 1421

YULE TIDE OCTAGONALS/3

PRE POST

PLAYER 8T RING RING

1 BARBER,EARL CARLT SC 11531 1193
2 HOOPER,HAROLD A 'SC 83774 1086
3 HORTON,DONALDC  'SC 31233 1256
4 HAYES, JEFF ‘SC 102374 992
S WALES,SCOTT ‘8C 0 1057
6 SMITH,LONNIE '8¢ ‘0 ‘857

T1ED PLAYERS ARE LISTED IN ORDER OF PREeTOURNAM
2-FORFELT DKAW, Hel/2 PT BYE, B=BYE, UwUNPLAYED

_8-

-1
We?
Web
We$

el
Led
-De7

Le2
Led
Led

B
ke
Ley
Wed

L=3

W=7
Ne8
LS

Lab

N
hel
heb

Let:
LeS

R=4
Le2

ENT

Loy

D=4

hel

Ded
Le§

DeS
LLY}
e
Weld
Dey}
Le3

Led

L=

e
h=b
he$§
hed
Le3
Le2

L=l

3 Tor
2.5
2.0
2.0
‘Re0
LeS

De3
Wed
Dey
(T}
Ded
Ume
Uee

Le2

hel
WNeS

Le}
‘Dey

L=2
Uow

‘Dey

Uew

.3
De2
Dey

‘WeS

had
Le3
Led

RATINGS
WeWIN, L=LOSS, DeDRAW, X=FORFEIT WIN, F=FORFEIT LOSS

5

707



MARCH WQUADS (Spartanburg)
TUs: David Williams, Harry Hooper

NANE SCORE RATING
QUAD 1.
Mickey Bush 2.9 1876
Spencer Mathevs 2.0 1987
Mario Schenkel 1.0 1873
Jeff Morrison 0.5 . 1914
Quap 2.
Rosa Klatte 2.5 1502
Jameg McNamara 2.9 1355
Wayne Holland 1.0 1234
Ronald Rutledge 0.0 1312
QuAD 3.
Earl Barber 3.0 1193
James Miller 2.0 1141
John Whiteheart 1.0 1195
Harold Hooper 0.0 1086
QUAD 4.
Roger 0’'Shields 3.0 NEW
John Legler 2.0 UNR
James Carlisle 1.0 1049
Donald Galloway 0.0 NEW

GAMES

caro kann detense

pavov variation

spartanburg cc open

1 feb B&

seff smeltzer

bi1ll corbett

1 ed c& 2 df d8 T exdS cxdS 4 c4 Nfée S NMel Neé
el 8 d:xed BxfI 9 Oxfl NeieS 10 Qe Oe? 11 EbS Ned
BxelZ Be7 14 Radl 00 15 Nud% NxdS 1é& FudS nNbd 17 Rd7? 18 aZ
Nc2 19 Rxb7 RBxb2 20 a4 BaZ 21 cb& Neel’ 22 fxel BcS £
24 F£T Bhé 25 Ecd4 ReB 26 Exf7 KhB 27 Bed Bxel 28 K
RfE Rxf8 0 Buc8 [1-01




colle system
comments by

charles braun
fidelity open T0-I0

jimay b 11 EOT0 .
drindzichashivili 2600

1 d4 g6 2 el {white celects a solid opening which 13 &
against & stronger pla k B o L S A N
Nbd7? 0oe® 2 2 1 @2 ithreatening 11 nay hé
11 nFE BBET 12 Ng? (hilark he to challenge quickly in
the center:

14 Qc? (better 14 due and clean things up in the center with
equality) dxed 15 Nwed exdd 16 cidd NdS (black blockades the
isolated pawn) 17 Radl 189 NeS Nued 19 Bred Qdés 20 f4 a3 21
BcZ rRe7 22 g% RaeB T 24 Rel Nxcl (relieves the pressure
on the gp to take advantage of the awkward placement of the white
pieces! 25 bucI EBxed Do Rued (al IV Rel Qa4 I8 RdE (white needs
to look after his knmight 1nstead of the pawn) f4 29 QdES Eh7 IO
Rdez fxeS 321 fxeS cS (black wastes no time attacking whites center)
T2 dxeS 0bS I ebd OxcS T4 Oved bxeS IS Kl ¢4 T4 Red ReB 37
R2eZ a4 TB KT al L1131




kEings indian detenze
camisch wvariation
spartan quad 1
ThH aug BA

michkey Lush 1
david williamg 2

Rl

1 dad pMiée 2 o4 ge D Mol M7 4 ed dé U T 000 & Bel as 7 ddl bd
8 RdT o % el (9 dyr o or d% is better 3

P...cxdd 10 BExdd4 dred (N7 wins a pawn) 11 Bxed Nocd 12 B+3 Nb4
13 000 NhE (a blunder correct was NudZT 14 Gxd? GQudZ? 1T R L when
either Reé& or BfES gives black a slight edge } 14 Bed Ovdl 1S Bual
FRE 14 al £5% 17 axb4 fued 18 Nxed Bed 19 bE MNF4 IO pgh NdaD O 21
Fe2 B+ 22 g4 imissing mate 1m 2D

2240 Meb4 23 kel Nal [D-11

_11.‘



kings 1ndian defense
samisch variation
14th snowstorm spcl
causey 19254
venderlieth 1708

el

fed
dred
24

1 d4 Nfé 2 ¢4 gé T opNeT BRgY 4 ed dé ® " Mbd?7 & Bel o0 7
G Ngel Nbé 9 Ncl enxdd 10 Bedd Beéd 11 bl ¢S 12 Bel Nxed 12
Qte 14 Nlel Bxcd4 19 baod Nucd 1é Qdd d9 17 BecS MNeS 18 ¢
19 Nd4 Ffe8 20 000 Rac@ 21 Eb4 NAT 22 Bud? Gnd4 2T Gdé Ry
kYt 23 Bel ef 26 R Bal 27 kbl ReB 28 Kdl Guxbl 7€

colle system
spartanburg co guads
12 mar 86

ron rutledge
ross klatte

1 dd4 Nf& 2 NED dé Loel o gée 4 BdI Bg7 S NbdE 00 & 00 Res 7 Rel
el & e4 RBRg4a R vf TS 10 Nefd dE 0 11 ¢ exdd4 12 eT Nfd7 17 ¢xd4
cS 14 Bel cudd 1S Budd Ned 16 BOE Noxed 17 Bxd7 NufI 18 Chof X
el 19 Ruel iid? 20 BRug?7 kExg7 21 Rdl RIS 22 RxdS @QxdS CO0-113




Spartamburg €C Championship (Gct. 2i,28,Fow. 4, £f, L&)

Open to Spartanburg €T wmerders only {(Sesmbership: Tounty resifent
$1 Cr/ﬂr. . Non-resident $5/yr.F. b or 5-S5 depending o entriss,
TL: 40/1, EP: $5: Trophies to Ist, Top €. By B, Unr. Beg: T30~
7150 pm 10/21/86. Rds. B pm each wmizht. Up to twoe S-pt. byss
availakle {please natify TO In advancef. ENT: Dave Willizms
(573-9861} or Harry Hooper {539-0f 53}, Site: Spartanburz Arts.
Center, 3. Spring St., Spartsnburg

A Closed Championships (Gct. Ji-Fev. 2§ **¥Inx 7 Sections®™

Closed Section: Open to SU residents, students, & military
EF: $22 if rec'd by :0/28¢ TLe 5072, them 20/30%
$$ (30 bf25): $125-85-50, Top under 2000 39030
Prophies te ist overall, Top urder 2088; Beg. Prifsy 6-TxiSpm
or Saturday 7-%:15am.***Rd. I Friday § pm ar Setordamy Foi0 amoess
#*#This Is an experiment io see if ihe opiiomal Isd round iimes
will improve attenfance®*® Rds. 2,.%.4.%5 at 2x30-733¢ (Saturdayl
and 10:30-% {Sunday}.

Amateur Section: Opesn to under 1800 or Unrated
EF: $17 if rec'd by 16/28: Th: 464%50. thexm 2000
$$ (220 b/25): $83-30-30, Top under I60C/UNR $35-2o
Trophies to Ist. Top wwder 1600; Reg. Saturdasy 7-%:15 am.
Rds. 9:30-2-6, 10:30-& £
Reserve Section: Open to under [40€ or Unrzied
EF: $ 14 if rec'd by 10/28: TLr 80790, then 20/30:
$3 (150 B/25): $50-36-20, Top under 1200/ UNR $30-20
Trophies feo ist. Top under 17G0: Feg.£ Fds. same as
Amateur Sectiom.-

A1l Sections: EF §3 more at site: $f Ist. Zpnd gid. cach sectioms
ScchA mem. req. {$6 regular, $3 Junior, $I0¢ patroniy ESy FHE:
4-pt. bye available im Rd. 1. 2. or & if requested iIn sdvamce
only {add $2 to EF}; ENT: Don lemaster, ih7: Pine St., Wesh
Columbia, ST 29169, Tel. 755-276%1 or 755-0957: Siter
Tremont Motor Fnm, 1% Knox Abbots Dr.. 4TS Hwps. ITS. 2T,
321 Socuth, Cayce, SC {(west of Carvlims ColiseunrColumbiz]z0C¥F.

Other Info.r SC Speed Champlionship. Sunday B am. ¥ §2 (SUUR reg.P
SCCA Business Meeting: Sunday 3 pm; Tremewmt Hofel Exfseg:
$30 single. 335 two or more iz room: {Note: &5 was unclssr
on eligibility of unrateds for under 1690/1200 trophies-ed.}

2nd Anmual Yuletide Ocfasgon=! {Dec., 1%, 1§86}

EF: § 6 if red’d by 12410, 28 at site; 1st in eack seciion $25.
2nd $15: TLr 40/90, ID/30; Rez. 8:30-9:30: Big, 10-2-8. NS e
SCCA mem. req. fother ST is 0K}y ENT: Jeff Imeltzer. i ©
Southern Rd,, Taylors, ST 26687, Tel. 8595437 Site: 5. LSodrews
Episcopal Church, Parish House, Cormer of Perdletorn 6, and
Mark]_.;ydst,. Greenvilie, SC.Tel. =i site ZI3-TWOTS, refrochmewss
provided.




SOUTH CAROLING CHESS ASSOCTATIDN

President: Warion E.. Kahaffey
1207 Memorial Perk Bd.. lancasier. 35 39738

Vice-President: David K. Willkiams-
162 Elderberry B, 3partanburg: SC 29302

Secretary: Don Lemaster
1471 Pine St., West Coiumbis,. 3C 2965

Treasurer: Patriek In Hart :
P.0. Box €34, Sullivans Island, SC 2094882 0&3%

SCCA BNEWS

Editor: David K., @iiliams
address abowe

Associate Editor: Harolid M. Bush
118 EIfioft St., Spartasburg, ST ZE3EL

* * e A T R R R e el R e *

Persons interested in joining the South Careline Chess Sssocizhiom,.
a2 non-profit organization, shoeld coitact ihe SEoredacy. Smuall
dues are $&. Junior memberships funder 97 are availatte fer ¥

* L e £ € E € E £ = € £ =

RETURN POSTAGE GUARARTEED
FIRST CLASS MAIL



